PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Recordation of assignment from parent, U.S. Patent 6,360,631.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Srini Sundaresan	03/07/2000	
Martin Wortmann	03/07/2000	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dura Global Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	2791 Research Drive
City:	Rochester Hills
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48309-3575

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6758114

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)299-2820

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-299-7500

Email: gipson.d@duraauto.com

Correspondent Name: Delia R. Gipson

Address Line 1: 2791 Research Drive

Address Line 4: Rochester Hills, MICHIGAN 48309-3575

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Delia R. Gipson

Total Attachments: 5

source=6,758,114 Filing Receipt#page1.tif source=6,360,631 Assignment#page1.tif source=6,360,631 Assignment#page2.tif

source=Articles of Incorporation for Assignment Change#page1.tif source=Articles of Incorporation for Assignment Change#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021194 FRAME: 0291

500585107

\$40 00

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We, Martin Wortmann, a resident of Clarkston, Michigan and having a mailing address of 5212 Old Cove Road, Clarkston, MI 48346, and Srini Sundaresan, a resident of Rochester Hills, Michigan and having a mailing address of 338 Woodside Court, Apt. #92, Rochester Hills, MI 48307, have jointly invented certain new and useful improvements in "ELECTRONIC THROTTLE CONTROL ACCELERATOR PEDAL MECHANISM WITH MECHANICAL HYSTERESIS PROVIDER", for which we filed United States patent application no. 09/481,649 on January 12, 2000 (Dura Automotive Systems Docket No. 99-25 and Porter, Wright, Morris & Arthur Docket No.3993968-126973);

And whereas, **Dura Automotive Properties**, **Inc.**, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan and having a place of business at 2791 Research Drive, Rochester Hills, Michigan 48309, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said patent application, any continuing applications, continuations-in-part, divisional applications, refiled or reissue applications made in the United States of America and all other Nations which may result from said invention and information disclosed in said application, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and other Nations which may be issued therefrom;

Now, therefore, in accordance with our employment contracts and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Martin Wortmann and Srini Sundaresan, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Dura Automotive Properties, Inc. the entire and undivided right, title and interest in and to our invention of new and useful improvements in and to in "ELECTRONIC THROTTLE CONTROL ACCELERATOR PEDAL MECHANISM WITH MECHANICAL HYSTERESIS PROVIDER", said application for letters patent, the invention therein described, and all rights appurtenant thereto and in all our applications related thereto, including each of the following: the right to apply for any letters patent for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries, any and all other applications for letters patent on said invention, in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute and continuation applications based in whole or in part upon said invention or upon said application or related thereto; any and all letters patent that may issue thereon in the United States and foreign countries and any and all reissues. extensions, renewals, divisions, or continuations of letters patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, to the full end of the term or terms for which said letters patent may be issued; and every priority or other right accorded by every international convention, treaty or agreement that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention, application and other applications or letters patent therefor, all to be held by Dura Automotive Properties, Inc., its successors and assigns, all the same as we would have held and enjoyed had this Assignment not been made.

1

PATENT REEL: 021194 FRAME: 0292 We hereby authorize and grant the right to **Dura Automotive Properties**, **Inc.** to file and prosecute patent applications in any or all countries on all or any part of said invention in our name or in the name of **Dura Automotive Properties**, **Inc.** or otherwise, as **Dura Automotive Properties**, **Inc.** may deem advisable under any international convention, treaty, or agreement or otherwise.

We hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the empowered officials of all other countries to grant, issue and transfer any letters patent for said invention to **Dura Automotive Properties**, Inc., as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this instrument of assignment.

We hereby represent and warrant that there are no outstanding rights or interest inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein; we covenant that we will not execute, grant, or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent herewith, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to execute and deliver to Dura Automotive Properties, Inc., its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments and to perform any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary to enable it, its successors and assigns to file applications for letters patent for said invention in any country in which it may elect to file such applications, and to vest Dura Automotive Properties, Inc., its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed and intended to so be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States and each foreign country in which each such application may be filed so that any patent issued thereon shall be issued to vest Dura Automotive Properties, Inc., its successors and assigns; and we further covenant and agree, for ourselves and our executors, administrators and legal representatives, that we and they will, upon request, communicate to Dura Automotive **Properties, Inc.**, its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention and the history thereof, known to us or them and that we and they will testify as to the same in any proceeding, interference or litigation when requested to do so by to Dura Automotive Properties, Inc., its successors and assigns.

First Joint Inventor:	Martin Wortmann
First Inventor's Signature:	Martin Wortmann
Date Signed:	3-7-00
Second Joint Inventor:	Srini Sundaresan
Second Inventor's Signature:	formi Ludonen
Date Signed:	3-7-00

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER & INDUSTRY SERVICES CORPORATION, SECURITIES AND LAND DEVELOPMENT BUREAU This document is effective on the data field, enlesses subsequent effective data with 90 days after motived data is satisfy in the document. This document is effective on the data field, enlesses subsequent effective data with 90 days after motived data is satisfy in the document. The Cyrichia A. Moore Subsequent of the document. The Construction of the satisfy in the document. Bloomfield Hills, Ni. 46304 Bloomfield Hills, Ni. 46304 Bloomfield Hills, Ni. 46304 Breceived ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION For use by Domestic Profit Corporations (Please read information and instructions on the last page) Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, the undersigned comporation executes the following Articles: RTICLE II The name of the corporation is: Dura Automotive Properties, Inc. ARTICLE II The purpose or purposes for which the corporation is formed is to engage in any activity within the purposes for which corporations may be formed under the Business Corporation Act of Michigan. ARTICLE III The total authorized shares: 1. Common Shares 60,000 Preferred Shares 1. Common Shares 60,000 Preferred Shares 2. A statement of all or any of the relative rights, preferences and limitations of the shares of each class is as follows. There shall be one class of common stock and all holders of such shares shall					
CORPORATION, SECURITIES AND LAND DEVELOMENT BUREAU This document is effective on the date fleet, unlessed authorized date is stated in the document. This document is effective on the date fleet, unlessed authorized date is stated in the document. This document is effective on the date fleet, unlessed authorized date is stated in the document. The product of the provision of Act 2000 Fillomfield Hills, MI 2p Code 48304 Fillomfield Hills, MI 48304 ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION For use by Domestic Profit Corporations (Please read information and instructions on the last page) Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, the undersigned corporation executes the following Articles: ARTICLE I The name of the corporation is: Dura Automotive Properties, Inc. ARTICLE II The purpose or purposes for which the corporation is formed is to engage in any activity within the purposes for which corporations may be formed under the Business Corporation Act of Michigan. ARTICLE III The fotal authorized shares: 1. Common Shares 60,000 Preferred Shares 60,000 There shall be one class of common stock and all holders of such shares shall) (Rev. 10/29)	SERVETMENT OF CONS	SUMER & INDUST	RY SERVICES	
This document is effective on the date field, unlessas autosequent effective date within 50 days after received date is stated in the document. The document is effective date within 50 days after received date is stated in the document. The Cynthia A. Moore State State The Jone State ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION For use by Domestic Profit Corporations (Please read information and instructions on the last page) Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, the undersigned corporation executes the following Articles: ARTICLE I The name of the corporation is: Dura Automotive Properties, Inc. ARTICLE II The total authorized shares: 1. Common Shares 60,000 Preferred Shares 2. A statement of all or any of the relative rights, preferences and limitations of the shares of each class is as follows There shall be one class of common stock and all holders of such shares shall	MICHIGAN L	ION SECTIONES AND	I AND DEVELOPM	ENT BUREAU	
This document is effective on the date filled, unlessa authorized date is stated in the document. This document is effective on the date filled, unlessa authorized date is stated in the document. DEC 13 1999 Administrator CORE. SCURITES LUND DEC. 13 1999 Administrat					
This document is effective on the date fliat, troisess addresserved date is eased in the document. The document date is eased in the document. DEC 13 1939 DEC 13 1939 Administrator CORRECTION Adm					•
autosequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document. The pynthia A. Moore State State Ap Code No. Woodward Ave., Suite 2000 Floomfield Hills, MI 48304 Document will be returned to the name and address you enter above. ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION For use by Domestic Profit Corporations (Please read information and instructions on the last page) Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, the undersigned corporation executes the following Articles: ARTICLE I The name of the corporation is: Dura Automotive Properties, Inc. ARTICLE II The purpose or purposes for which the corporation is formed is to engage in any activity within the purposes for which corporations may be formed under the Business Corporation Act of Michigan. ARTICLE II The total authorized shares: 1. Common Shares 60,000 Preferred Shares 2. A statement of all or any of the retative rights, preferences and limitations of the shares of each class is as follows. There shall be one class of common stock and all holders of such shares shall	, т о 1222				•
abbequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document. The particle A. Moore discussed to the stated in the document. The provided Hills, MI 48304 ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION For use by Domestic Profit Corporations (Please read information and instructions on the last page) Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, the undersigned corporation executes the following Articles: ARTICLE I The name of the corporation is: Dura Automotive Properties, Inc. ARTICLE II The purpose or purposes for which the corporation is formed is to engage in any activity within the purposes for which corporations may be formed under the Business Corporation Act of Michigan. ARTICLE II The total authorized shares: 1. Common Shares 60,000 Preferred Shares 2018 and 10 cany of the retative rights, preferences and limitations of the shares of each class is as follows There shall be one class of common stock and all holders of such shares shall		This document is effective on the	date filed (mlessa	FILED	
date is stated in the document. DEC 13 1999 Administrator CORRESCURIES LANDOEN, JULE Administrator CORRESCURIES LANDOEN, JULE ACTICLES OF INCORPORATION For use by Domestic Profit Corporations (Please read information and instructions on the last page) Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, the undersigned corporation executes the following Articles: ARTICLE I The name of the corporation is: Dura Automotive Properties, Inc. ARTICLE II The purpose or purposes for which the corporation is formed is to engage in any activity within the purposes for which corporations may be formed under the Business Corporation Act of Michigan. ARTICLE II The total authorized shares: 1. Common Shares 60,000 Preferred Shares 20,000 Preferred Shares 1000 Preferred Shares 20,000 Preferred Shares 20,000 Preferred Shares 30,000 Preferred Shares 50,000 Preferred Sha		subsequent effective date within	90 days after received	E to Propose to the control of the c	
Administrator CORRESCURIES LINDUCK.RUF AU State 2000 Ploomfield Hills, MI 2000 Preferred Shares: 1. Common Shares 60,000 Preferred Shares: 2. A statement of all or any of the relative rights, preferences and limitations of the shares of each class is as follows. There shall be one class of common stock and all holders of such shares shall.		date is stated in the document.		nec 1 3 1999	
Administrator and Corp. South 2000 State	12			DE0 1 0 1000	
dress 255 N. Woodward Ave., Suite 2000 **Bloomfield Hills, MI		<u>*</u>			
Document will be returned to the name and address you enter above. If left blank document will be mailed to the registered office. ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION For use by Domestic Profit Corporations (Please read information and instructions on the last page) Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, the undersigned corporation executes the following Articles: ARTICLE I The name of the corporation is: Dura Automotive Properties, Inc. ARTICLE II The purpose or purposes for which the corporation is formed is to engage in any activity within the purposes for which corporations may be formed under the Business Corporation Act of Michigan. ARTICLE II The total authorized shares: 1. Common Shares 60,000 Preferred Shares 50,000 Preferred Shares 1000 A statement of all or any of the relative rights, preferences and limitations of the shares of each class is as follows There shall be one class of common stock and all holders of such shares shall				CORP. SECURITIES & LAND DEV. BUREAU	
Document will be returned to the name and address you enter above. If left blank document will be mailed to the registered office. ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION For use by Domestic Profit Corporations (Please read information and instructions on the last page) Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, the undersigned corporation executes the following Articles: ARTICLE I The name of the corporation is: Dura Automotive Properties, Inc. ARTICLE II The purpose or purposes for which the corporation is formed is to engage in any activity within the purposes for which corporations may be formed under the Business Corporation Act of Michigan. ARTICLE III The total authorized shares: 1. Common Shares 60,000 Preferred Shares 20,000 Preferred Shares 10,000 Preferred Shares 20,000 Preferred Shares 20,000 Preferred Shares 30,000 Preferred Shares 20,000 Preferred Shares 30,000 Preferred Shares	25 N. Woodward	Ave., Suite 2000			•
Document will be returned to the name and address you enter above. If left blank document will be mailed to the registered office. ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION For use by Domestic Profit Corporations (Please read information and instructions on the last page) Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, the undersigned corporation executes the following Articles: ARTICLE I The name of the corporation is: Dura Automotive Properties, Inc. ARTICLE II The purpose or purposes for which the corporation is formed is to engage in any activity within the purposes for which corporations may be formed under the Business Corporation Act of Michigan. ARTICLE III The total authorized shares: 1. Common Shares 60,000 Preferred Shares none 2. A statement of all or any of the relative rights, preferences and limitations of the shares of each class is as follows There shall be one class of common stock and all holders of such shares shall.					•
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION For use by Domestic Profit Corporations (Please read information and instructions on the last page) Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, the undersigned corporation executes the following Articles: ARTICLE I The name of the corporation is: Dura Automotive Properties, Inc. ARTICLE II The purpose or purposes for which the corporation is formed is to engage in any activity within the purposes for which corporations may be formed under the Business Corporation Act of Michigan. ARTICLE III The total authorized shares: 1. Common Shares 60,000 Preferred Shares none 2. A statement of all or any of the relative rights, preferences and limitations of the shares of each class is as follows There shall be one class of common stock and all holders of such shares shalls	loomfield Hill	s, MI	.40304	EFFECTIVE DATE:	
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION For use by Domestic Profit Corporations (Please read information and instructions on the last page) Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, the undersigned corporation executes the following Articles: ARTICLE I The name of the corporation is: Dura Automotive Properties, Inc. ARTICLE II The purpose or purposes for which the corporation is formed is to engage in any activity within the purposes for which corporations may be formed under the Business Corporation Act of Michigan. ARTICLE III The total authorized shares: 1. Common Shares 60,000 Preferred Shares none 2. A statement of all or any of the relative rights, preferences and limitations of the shares of each class is as follows There shall be one class of common stock and all holders of such shares shalls	Document will be ref	urned to the name and addres	ss you enter above. 🊁		
For use by Domestic Profit Corporations (Please read information and instructions on the last page) Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, the undersigned corporation executes the following Articles: ARTICLE I The name of the corporation is: Dura Automotive Properties, Inc. ARTICLE II The purpose or purposes for which the corporation is formed is to engage in any activity within the purposes for which corporations may be formed under the Business Corporation Act of Michigan. ARTICLE III The total authorized shares: 1. Common Shares 60,000 Preferred Shares none 2. A statement of all or any of the relative rights, preferences and limitations of the shares of each class is as follows There shall be one class of common stock and all holders of such shares shall	if left blank doc	ament will be mailed to the re	gistered office.	•	
For use by Domestic Profit Corporations (Please read information and instructions on the last page) Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, the undersigned corporation executes the following Articles: ARTICLE I The name of the corporation is: Dura Automotive Properties, Inc. ARTICLE II The purpose or purposes for which the corporation is formed is to engage in any activity within the purposes for which corporations may be formed under the Business Corporation Act of Michigan. ARTICLE III The total authorized shares: 1. Common Shares 60,000 Preferred Shares none 2. A statement of all or any of the relative rights, preferences and limitations of the shares of each class is as follows There shall be one class of common stock and all holders of such shares shall				-	
For use by Domestic Profit Corporations (Please read information and instructions on the last page) Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, the undersigned corporation executes the following Articles: 'RTICLE I The name of the corporation is: Dura Automotive Properties, Inc. ARTICLE II The purpose or purposes for which the corporation is formed is to engage in any activity within the purposes for which corporations may be formed under the Business Corporation Act of Michigan. ARTICLE III The total authorized shares: 1. Common Shares 60,000 Preferred Shares none 2. A statement of all or any of the relative rights, preferences and limitations of the shares of each class is as follows There shall be one class of common stock and all holders of such shares shall	•				
For use by Domestic Profit Corporations (Please read information and instructions on the last page) Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, the undersigned corporation executes the following Articles: 'RTICLE I The name of the corporation is: Dura Automotive Properties, Inc. ARTICLE II The purpose or purposes for which the corporation is formed is to engage in any activity within the purposes for which corporations may be formed under the Business Corporation Act of Michigan. ARTICLE III The total authorized shares: 1. Common Shares 60,000 Preferred Shares none 2. A statement of all or any of the relative rights, preferences and limitations of the shares of each class is as follows There shall be one class of common stock and all holders of such shares shall		ARTICL	ES OF INCORP	ORATION	
(Please read information and instructions on the last page) Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, the undersigned corporation executes the following Articles: \[\text{RTICLE I} \] The name of the corporation is: \[\text{Dura Automotive Properties, Inc.} \] ARTICLE II The purpose or purposes for which the corporation is formed is to engage in any activity within the purposes for which corporations may be formed under the Business Corporation Act of Michigan. ARTICLE III The total authorized shares: 1. Common Shares \(\frac{60,000}{\text{none}} \) Preferred Shares \(\frac{none}{\text{none}} \) 2. A statement of all or any of the relative rights, preferences and limitations of the shares of each class is as follows There shall be one class of common stock and all holders of such shares shall					
Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, the undersigned corporation executes the following Articles: ARTICLE I The name of the corporation is: Dura Automotive Properties, Inc. ARTICLE II The purpose or purposes for which the corporation is formed is to engage in any activity within the purposes for which corporations may be formed under the Business Corporation Act of Michigan. ARTICLE III The total authorized shares: 1. Common Shares 60,000 Preferred Shares none 2. A statement of all or any of the relative rights, preferences and limitations of the shares of each class is as follows There shall be one class of common stock and all holders of such shares shall				-	
ARTICLE II The name of the corporation is: Dura Automotive Properties, Inc. ARTICLE II The purpose or purposes for which the corporation is formed is to engage in any activity within the purposes for which corporations may be formed under the Business Corporation Act of Michigan. ARTICLE III The total authorized shares: 1. Common Shares 60,000 Preferred Shares none 2. A statement of all or any of the relative rights, preferences and limitations of the shares of each class is as follows There shall be one class of common stock and all holders of such shares shall	•	(, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	,	,	
ARTICLE II The name of the corporation is: Dura Automotive Properties, Inc. ARTICLE II The purpose or purposes for which the corporation is formed is to engage in any activity within the purposes for which corporations may be formed under the Business Corporation Act of Michigan. ARTICLE III The total authorized shares: 1. Common Shares 60,000 Preferred Shares none 2. A statement of all or any of the relative rights, preferences and limitations of the shares of each class is as follows There shall be one class of common stock and all holders of such shares shall	Pursuant to	the provisions of Act 284, Pt	ublic Acts of 1972, the	undersigned corporation execu	tes the following
The name of the corporation is: Dura Automotive Properties, Inc. ARTICLE II The purpose or purposes for which the corporation is formed is to engage in any activity within the purposes for which corporations may be formed under the Business Corporation Act of Michigan. ARTICLE III The total authorized shares: 1. Common Shares 60,000 Preferred Shares none 2. A statement of all or any of the relative rights, preferences and limitations of the shares of each class is as follows. There shall be one class of common stock and all holders of such shares shall		•			
The name of the corporation is: Dura Automotive Properties, Inc. ARTICLE II The purpose or purposes for which the corporation is formed is to engage in any activity within the purposes for which corporations may be formed under the Business Corporation Act of Michigan. ARTICLE III The total authorized shares: 1. Common Shares 60,000 Preferred Shares none 2. A statement of all or any of the relative rights, preferences and limitations of the shares of each class is as follows. There shall be one class of common stock and all holders of such shares shall					
ARTICLE II The purpose or purposes for which the corporation is formed is to engage in any activity within the purposes for which corporations may be formed under the Business Corporation Act of Michigan. ARTICLE III The total authorized shares: 1. Common Shares 60,000 Preferred Shares none 2. A statement of all or any of the relative rights, preferences and limitations of the shares of each class is as follows There shall be one class of common stock and all holders of such shares shall	TRTICLE				
ARTICLE II The purposes for which the corporation is formed is to engage in any activity within the purposes for which corporations may be formed under the Business Corporation Act of Michigan. ARTICLE III The total authorized shares: 1. Common Shares 60,000 Preferred Shares none 2. A statement of all or any of the relative rights, preferences and limitations of the shares of each class is as follows There shall be one class of common stock and all holders of such shares shall	The name of the c	orporation is:		,	
ARTICLE II The purpose or purposes for which the corporation is formed is to engage in any activity within the purposes for which corporations may be formed under the Business Corporation Act of Michigan. ARTICLE III The total authorized shares: 1. Common Shares 60,000 Preferred Shares none 2. A statement of all or any of the relative rights, preferences and limitations of the shares of each class is as follows. There shall be one class of common stock and all holders of such shares shall		·		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
The purpose or purposes for which the corporation is formed is to engage in any activity within the purposes for which corporations may be formed under the Business Corporation Act of Michigan. ARTICLE III The total authorized shares: 1. Common Shares 60,000 Preferred Shares none 2. A statement of all or any of the relative rights, preferences and limitations of the shares of each class is as follows. There shall be one class of common stock and all holders of such shares shall	•	ונוע	a Automotive Fi	operties, inc.	
The purpose or purposes for which the corporation is formed is to engage in any activity within the purposes for which corporations may be formed under the Business Corporation Act of Michigan. ARTICLE III The total authorized shares: 1. Common Shares 60,000 Preferred Shares none 2. A statement of all or any of the relative rights, preferences and limitations of the shares of each class is as follows. There shall be one class of common stock and all holders of such shares shall	L				
Corporations may be formed under the Business Corporation Act of Michigan. ARTICLE III The total authorized shares: 1. Common Shares 60,000 Preferred Shares none 2. A statement of all or any of the relative rights, preferences and limitations of the shares of each class is as follows. There shall be one class of common stock and all holders of such shares shall	ARTICLE II				
Corporations may be formed under the Business Corporation Act of Michigan. ARTICLE III The total authorized shares: 1. Common Shares 60,000 Preferred Shares none 2. A statement of all or any of the relative rights, preferences and limitations of the shares of each class is as follows. There shall be one class of common stock and all holders of such shares shall		•			4
ARTICLE III The total authorized shares: 1. Common Shares 60,000 Preferred Shares none 2. A statement of all or any of the relative rights, preferences and limitations of the shares of each class is as follows. There shall be one class of common stock and all holders of such shares shall	The purpose or pu	irposes for which the corpora	ation is formed is to en	gage in any activity within the p	ourposes for which
The total authorized shares: 1. Common Shares 60,000 Preferred Shares none 2. A statement of all or any of the relative rights, preferences and limitations of the shares of each class is as follows. There shall be one class of common stock and all holders of such shares shall	corporations may	be formed under the Busines	ss Corporation Act of r	viichigan.	
The total authorized shares: 1. Common Shares 60,000 Preferred Shares none 2. A statement of all or any of the relative rights, preferences and limitations of the shares of each class is as follows. There shall be one class of common stock and all holders of such shares shall			•		
The total authorized shares: 1. Common Shares 60,000 Preferred Shares none 2. A statement of all or any of the relative rights, preferences and limitations of the shares of each class is as follows. There shall be one class of common stock and all holders of such shares shall					
The total authorized shares: 1. Common Shares 60,000 Preferred Shares none 2. A statement of all or any of the relative rights, preferences and limitations of the shares of each class is as follows. There shall be one class of common stock and all holders of such shares shall					
The total authorized shares: 1. Common Shares 60,000 Preferred Shares none 2. A statement of all or any of the relative rights, preferences and limitations of the shares of each class is as follows. There shall be one class of common stock and all holders of such shares shall			•	•	
The total authorized shares: 1. Common Shares 60,000 Preferred Shares none 2. A statement of all or any of the relative rights, preferences and limitations of the shares of each class is as follows. There shall be one class of common stock and all holders of such shares shall				***	
1. Common Shares 60,000 Preferred Shares none 2. A statement of all or any of the relative rights, preferences and limitations of the shares of each class is as follows. There shall be one class of common stock and all holders of such shares shall.	ARTICLE III				
1. Common Shares 60,000 Preferred Shares none 2. A statement of all or any of the relative rights, preferences and limitations of the shares of each class is as follows. There shall be one class of common stock and all holders of such shares shall.					
Preferred Shares none 2. A statement of all or any of the relative rights, preferences and limitations of the shares of each class is as follows. There shall be one class of common stock and all holders of such shares shall	The fotal authoris	ed shares:			
Preferred Shares none 2. A statement of all or any of the relative rights, preferences and limitations of the shares of each class is as follows. There shall be one class of common stock and all holders of such shares shall	THE LOCAL AUDIONZ	far 60.000		•	_
2. A statement of all or any of the relative rights, preferences and limitations of the shares of each class is as follows. There shall be one class of common stock and all holders of such shares shall					
There shall be one class of common stock and all holders of such shares shall		1			
There shall be one class of common stock and all holders of such shares shall	1. Common Shar	r			
There shall be one class of common stock and all noiders of such shares shall	Common Shar Preferred Shar	res <u>none</u>			, , ,
y y jijiii tiili waanaat ta arab ahaan hald	Common Shar Preferred Sha A statement o	res <u>none</u> f all or any of the relative righ	nts, preferences and li	mitations of the shares of each	class is as follows:
have equal and identical rights with respect to each share held.	1. Common Shall Preferred Sha 2. A statement of There shall	res none fall or any of the relative righ	ommon stock and	all holders of such sl	class is as follows: hares shall
	1. Common Shall Preferred Sha 2. A statement of There shall	res none fall or any of the relative righ	ommon stock and	all holders of such sl	class is as follows: hares shall
	1. Common Shall Preferred Sha 2. A statement of There shall	res none fall or any of the relative righ	ommon stock and	all holders of such sl	class is as follows: hares shall

\$1,250 90590 acre One

PATENT REEL: 021194 FRAME: 0294

Date Received	(FOR BUREAU US	SEONLY)	
	This document is effective on the date filed, unles a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.	is and the second se	
Vame			
Cynthia A. Moore	944		
	Ave., Suite 2000		
ity Bloomfield Hills		EFFECTIVE DATE:	
Document will be retuined by the second by the blank document will be second by the blank document by the blan	urned to the name and address you enter abo iment will be mailed to the registered office.		
ÇEKTI	For use by Domestic Profi	THE ARTICLES OF INCORPOR A t and Nonprofit Corporations and instructions on the last page)	IION
Pursuant (nonprofit corpora	to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of the actions), the undersigned corporation executions.	of 1972 (profit corporations), or Act 162, Public A tes the following Certificate:	Acts of 198
1. The present na	ame of the corporation is: Dura Autom	otive Properties, Inc.	
The identificati	ion number assigned by the Bureau is:	258-10A	
3. ArticleI	of the Articles of Incorporation	is hereby amended to read as follows:	
·	"The name of the corporation i Technologies, Inc."	s Dura Global	
		•	

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER & INDUSTRY SERVICES CORPORATION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT BUREAU

C&S 515 (Rev. 3/00)

RECORDED: 07/07/2008

PATENT REEL: 021194 FRAME: 0295